Appendix E

Parking Place details

LC9114A

High Street

o/s 10-14

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9114B

High Street

0/s20-24

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9540

Fitzjohn Avenue

side of pub car park

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9064A

Moxon Street

side of 98 High Street
Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9064B

Moxon Street

o/s1

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9080

Park Road

side of 48 High Street
Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9051

High Street

o/s Post Office

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9541

Union Street

o/s 1-5

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

Available
Spaces

4

CHIPPING BARNET TOWN CENTRE PARKING SURVEY MARCH/APRIL 2015

High Street from Meadway to St Albans Road (Area 1)

DBH
Other
Total
Total (%)

DBH
Other
Total
Total (%)

DBH
Other
Total
Total (%)

DBH
Other
Total
Total (%)

DBH
Other
Total
Total (%)

DBH
Other
Total
Total (%)

DBH
Other
Total
Total (%)

DBH
Other
Total
Total (%)

0800

o

0%

0%

©oooo

100%

0830

o

0%

o

0%

1
1
100%

100%

0900

o

0%

o

0%

33%

© o o

g

100%

© o o

100%

0930

0%

33%

© o o

g

50%

© o o

0%

© o o

100%

1000

o

0%

33%

© o o

g

100%

1030

-

25%

33%

© o o

8

50%

© o o

2
2
100%

0

2

2
100%

1100

0%

0%

1

2

3
150%

2
2
100%

1130

o

0%

o

0%

o

0%

1

1

2
100%

100%

o o o

100%

1200

o

0%

o

0%

1

1

2
100%

0

1

1
100%

1
2
100%

0

2

2
100%

Date of Survey:

Time of Survey

1230

25%

o

0%

100%

1300

25%

100%

1330 1400

0 0

0 1

0 1
0% 25%

0 0

2 2

2 2
67% 67%

0 0

0 1

0 1
0% 33%

1 0

2 3

3 3
150% 150%

0 0

1 1

1 1
100% 100%

0 0

1 1

1 1
33% 33%

0 0

2 2

2 2
100% 100%

0 0

2 2

2 2
100% 100%

1430

25%

33%

m e o

100%

1500

25%

67%

© oo

g

100%

1530

o

0%

100%

m e o

50%

1600

25%

100%

© oo

1630

25%

© o o

§

100%

m e o

33%

100%

Monday 30th March 2015

1700

o

0%

33%

© oo

§

o

50%

100%

© oo

100%

1730

25%

© o o

8

100%

© o o

100%

1800

o

0%

o

0%

100%

© oo

m e o

50%

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

0.43
11%

0.67
22%

0.48
16%

2.00
100%

0.81
81%

0.86
29%

143
71%

1.86
93%

Notes



LC9060

High Street

o/s 85-93

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9055

High Street

o/s 122-136

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9057

High Street

o/s 121-129

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

LC9070

Bruce Road

Payment Parking 1 hour max
Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

Moxon St Car Park
Payment Parking 4 hour max
1st hour stay free

Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm

Legend:

DBH = Disabled Badge Holder
Other = All other vehicles

10

59

DBH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Other 1 0 1 1 4 4 5 4 5 5 3
Total 1 0 1 1 4 4 5 5 5 5 4
Total (%) 20% 0% 20% 20% 80% 80% 100% 100% 100% 100% 80%
DBH 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 2 2
Other 0 3 4 1 7 9 5 5 7 8 8
Total 0 3 5 1 7 9 6 8 9 10 10
Total (%) 0% 30% 50% 10% 70% 90% 60% 80% 90% 100% 100%
DBH 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
Other 1 2 1 2 4 4 3 3 2 2 1
Total 1 2 1 2 5 5 4 4 4 4 2
Total (%) 25% 50% 25% 50% 125% 125% 100% 100% 100% 100% 50%
DBH 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Other 2 0 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 2
Total 2 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 2
Total (%) 100% 0% 100% 50% 100% 100% 100% 50% 50% 100% 100%
DBH 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 2
Other 4 2 7 25 35 37 35 28 30 41 40
Total 4 2 7 25 35 37 36 30 31 42 42
Total (%) 7% 3% 12% 42% 59% 63% 61% 51% 53% 71% 71%
Summary - Area 1. Monday 30th March 2015

Parking Place ref No. spaces A gt A 8 (%)
LC9114A 4 0.43 11%
LC9114B 3 0.67 22%

LC9540 3 0.48 16%
LC9064A 2 2.00 100%
LC9064B 1 0.81 81%

LC9080 3 0.86 29%

LC9051 2 1.43 71%

LC9541 2 1.86 93%

LC9060 5 3.48 70%

LC9055 10 7.10 71%

LC9057 4 3.24 81%

LC9070 2 1.33 67%

Moxon St Car Park 59 29.10 49%

Total 100 52.76 53%

w RN

60%

50%

2
37
39

66%

0 0
4 5
4 5
80% 100%
0 0
6 7
6 7
60% 70%
0 0
3 3
3 3
75% 75%
0 0
2 2
2 2
100% 100%
0 0
41 32
41 32
69% 54%

0

5

5
100%

©

90%

50%

41
41
69%

& b O

80%

~

70%

50%

37
37
63%

w w o

10
100%

N

50%

50%

33
33
56%

& b O

80%

~

80%

~ o

25%

o

0%

29
29
49%

10
100%

o

0%

28
28
47%

w w o

60%

)

60%

1

4

5
125%

50%

0
23
23

39%

NN O

40%

0

90%

0

3

3
75%

100%

17
17
29%

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

Average occupancy
Average occupancy (%)

3.48
70%

7.10
71%

3.24
81%

133
67%

29.10
49%



