Appendix E

CHIPPING BARNET TOWN CENTRE PARKING SURVEY MARCH/APRIL 2015

High Street from Meadway to St Albans Road (Area 1)

Parking Place details A	vailable		0800	0830	0900	0930	1000	1030	1100	1130	1200	Time 1230	e of Sur 1300	r vey 1330	1400	1430	1500	1530	1600	1630	1700	1730	1800		
LC9114A High Street o/s 10-14 Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	с т	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 25%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 25%	0 1 1 25%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 25%	0 1 1 25%	0 1 1 25%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 25%	0 1 1 25%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 25%	0 0 0%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	0.43 11%
LC9114B High Street o/s 20-24 Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	с т	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 33%	0 2 2 67%	0 2 2 67%	0 1 1 33%	0 2 2 67%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 33%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	0.67 22%
LC9540 Fitzjohn Avenue side of pub car park Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	C T	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 0 0	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	0 2 2 67%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0 0%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	0.48 16%						
LC9064A Moxon Street side of 98 High Street Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	с т	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	1 2 3 150%	1 1 2 100%	1 1 2 100%	2 1 3 150%	0 2 2 100%	1 2 3 150%	0 3 3 150%	0 2 2 100%	0 3 3 150%	1 2 3 150%	0 2 2 100%	0 3 3 150%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	2.00 100%
LC9064B Moxon Street o/s 1 Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	C T	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 1 1 100%	0 1 1 100%	0 1 1 100%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 100%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 100%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 100%	0 1 1 100%	0 1 1 100%	0 1 1 100%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	0.81 81%								
LC9080 Park Road side of 48 High Street Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	С Т	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 2 2 67%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 3 3 100%	1 1 2 67%	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 1 1 33%	0 2 2 67%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 33%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	0.86 29%
LC9051 High Street o/s Post Office Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	C T	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 2 2 100%	1 0 1 50%	1 1 2 100%	1 1 2 100%	2 0 2 100%	1 0 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 50%	0 0 0%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	1.43 71%
LC9541 Union Street o/s 1-5 Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	С Т	OBH Other Total Total (%)	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 2 2 100%	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	1.86 93%														

Date of Survey: Monday 30th March 2015

Notes

LC9060 High Street o/s 85-93 Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	5	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 1 1 20%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 20%	0 1 1 20%	0 4 4 80%	0 4 4 80%	0 5 5 100%	1 4 5 100%	0 5 5 100%	0 5 5 100%	1 3 4 80%	2 1 3 60%	0 4 4 80%	0 5 5 100%	0 5 5 100%	0 4 4 80%	0 3 3 60%	0 4 4 80%	1 4 5 100%	0 3 3 60%	0 2 2 40%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	3.48 70%
LC9055 High Street o/s 122-136 Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	10	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 0 0%	0 3 3 30%	1 4 5 50%	0 1 1 10%	0 7 7 70%	0 9 9 90%	1 5 6 60%	3 5 8 80%	2 7 9 90%	2 8 10 100%	2 8 10 100%	4 5 9 90%	0 6 6 60%	0 7 7 70%	0 9 9 90%	0 7 7 70%	2 8 10 100%	1 7 8 80%	2 8 10 100%	0 6 60%	1 8 9 90%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	7.10 71%
LC9057 High Street o/s 121-129 Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	4	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 1 1 25%	0 2 2 50%	0 1 1 25%	0 2 2 50%	1 4 5 125%	1 4 5 125%	1 3 4 100%	1 3 4 100%	2 2 4 100%	2 2 4 100%	1 1 2 50%	1 3 4 100%	0 3 3 75%	0 3 3 75%	1 4 5 125%	1 3 4 100%	0 2 2 50%	0 1 1 25%	0 4 4 100%	1 4 5 125%	0 3 3 75%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	3.24 81%
LC9070 Bruce Road Payment Parking 1 hour max Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	2	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 2 2 100%	0 0 0%	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 2 2 100%	1 1 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	0 2 2 100%	0 1 1 50%	0 1 1 50%	0 1 1 50%	0 0 0%	0 0 0%	0 1 1 50%	0 2 2 100%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	1.33 67%
Moxon St Car Park Payment Parking 4 hour max 1st hour stay free Monday-Saturday 8am-6.30pm	59	DBH Other Total Total (%)	0 4 4 7%	0 2 2 3%	0 7 7 12%	0 25 25 42%	0 35 35 59%	0 37 37 63%	1 35 36 61%	2 28 30 51%	1 30 31 53%	1 41 42 71%	2 40 42 71%	2 37 39 66%	0 41 41 69%	0 32 32 54%	0 41 41 69%	0 37 37 63%	0 33 33 56%	0 29 29 49%	0 28 28 47%	0 23 23 39%	0 17 17 29%	Average occupancy Average occupancy (%)	29.10 49%

Legend:

DBH = Disabled Badge Holder Other = All other vehicles

Summary - Area 1. Monday 30th March 2015

Parking Place ref	No. spaces	Average occupancy	Average occupancy (%)
LC9114A	4	0.43	11%
LC9114B	3	0.67	22%
LC9540	3	0.48	16%
LC9064A	2	2.00	100%
LC9064B	1	0.81	81%
LC9080	3	0.86	29%
LC9051	2	1.43	71%
LC9541	2	1.86	93%
LC9060	5	3.48	70%
LC9055	10	7.10	71%
LC9057	4	3.24	81%
LC9070	2	1.33	67%
Moxon St Car Park	59	29.10	49%
Total	100	52.76	53%